FINANCIAL ASSSITANCE/ CHARITY CARE 2024 FEDERAL POVERTY INCOME

GUIDELINES

Family Size Period Guidelines

1

0o ~NOoO 0ol A WN

Each
Additional
Family
Member

If Income is below
200% (shown
below) of FPIG,
eligible for full
charity care

$30,120.00
$40,880.00
$51,640.00
$62,400.00
$73,160.00
$83,920.00
$94,680.00
$105,440.00

EXHIBIT A
If Income is above 200% but If Income is above 350% but

$52,710.00
$71,540.00
$90,300.00
$109,200.00
$128,030.00
$146,860.00
$165,690.00
$184,520.00

Add this amount for each family member beyond 8

Federal

Poverty
Annual  $15,060.00
Annual  $20,440.00
Annual  $25,820.00
Annual  $31,200.00
Annual  $36,580.00
Annual  $41,960.00
Annual  $47,340.00
Annual  $52,720.00
Annual $5,380.00

$10,760.00

$18,830.00

below 350% (shown below) of below 400% (shown below) of
FPIG, eligible for partial
charity care. Expected
Payment = 10% of Gross
Billed Charges

FPIG, eligible for partial
charity care. Expected
Payment = 15% of Gross
Billed Charges

$60,240.00

$81,760.00
$103,280.00
$124,480.00
$146,320.00
$167,840.00
$189,360.00
$210,880.00

$21,520.00



