FINANCIAL ASSSITANCE/ CHARITY CARE 2024 FEDERAL POVERTY INCOME GUIDELINES

EXHIBIT A

Family Size	Period	Federal Poverty Guidelines	If Income is below 200% (shown below) of FPIG, eligible for full charity care	If Income is above 200% but below 350% (shown below) of FPIG, eligible for partial charity care. Expected Payment = 10% of Gross Billed Charges	If Income is above 350% but below 400% (shown below) of FPIG, eligible for partial charity care. Expected Payment = 15% of Gross Billed Charges
1	Annual	\$15,060.00	\$30,120.00	\$52,710.00	\$60,240.00
2	Annual	\$20,440.00	\$40,880.00	\$71,540.00	\$81,760.00
3	Annual	\$25,820.00	\$51,640.00	\$90,300.00	\$103,280.00
4	Annual	\$31,200.00	\$62,400.00	\$109,200.00	\$124,480.00
5	Annual	\$36,580.00	\$73,160.00	\$128,030.00	\$146,320.00
6	Annual	\$41,960.00	\$83,920.00	\$146,860.00	\$167,840.00
7	Annual	\$47,340.00	\$94,680.00	\$165,690.00	\$189,360.00
8	Annual	\$52,720.00	\$105,440.00	\$184,520.00	\$210,880.00
	Add this amount for each family member beyond 8				
Each Additional Family Member	Annual	\$5,380.00	\$10,760.00	\$18,830.00	\$21,520.00